1
LCC
Top View
7
8
9
10
11

AT28C04010
Note: 1. See Valid Part Numbers.
Ordering Information (1)
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
200 80 3 AT28C040-20BC
AT28C040-20FC
AT28C040-20LC
32B
32F
44L
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
80 3 AT28C040-20BI
AT28C040-20FI
AT28C040-20LI
32B
32F
44L
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
80 3 AT28C040-20BI SL703
AT28C040-20FI SL703
AT28C040-20LI SL703
32B
32F
44L
Extended
(See DC and AC Operating
Range Table)
250 80 3 AT28C040-25BC
AT28C040-25FC
AT28C040-25LC
32B
32F
44L
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
80 3 AT28C040-25BI
AT28C040-25FI
AT28C040-25LI
32B
32F
44L
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
80 3 AT28C040-25BI SL703
AT28C040-25FI SL703
AT28C040-25LI SL703
32B
32F
44L
Extended
(See DC and AC Operating
Range Table)
Valid Part Numbers
The following table lists standard Atmel products that can be ordered.
Device Numbers Speed Package and Temperature Combinations
AT28C040 20 BC, BI, FC, FI, LC, LI, BI SL703, FI SL703, LI SL703
AT28C040 25 BC, BI, FC, FI, LC, LI, BI SL703, FI SL703, LI SL703
Die Products
Reference Section: Parallel EEPROM Die Products
Package Type